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MR. STAMETS: Call ﬁéxt“éé§;'5§§3._
MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5993. Applicati’on o€
Lively 3_Exploration\ cOmpany for an ex—eption to the provisions
of Order R-5459, San Juan County, New Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: Tom Kellahin of Kellahin and Fox,

‘ Sasta !fu, New Mexico, and I have one witness to be sworn.

MR. CARR: William F. Carr, Catron, Catron, and
Sawtell, appearing on behalf of Blackwood and Nichols, and I
have one witness.

(Witneeses swFrn.)

"VINCENT SHRYACK

" bning called as a witness and being duly swosh upon his oath,

testified as follows, to-wit

DIRECT EXAMINATION
BY MR. KELLAHIN:

a ‘Mr. c%hr:yack woald you please state ycur ms,v

_ by whom you re employed, and in what capac:.ty?

A My nane 'is Vinéént 'Shryabk,- and T'm eﬁployed as
vy -j X Shryack, ha.ve ‘you prev:.ously test:.fied before
the New Mex:.co 0il Conservatlon Commission and had your
qua-lficatj.ons as a Petroleum Engmeer accepted and made a

mattar of record?
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kA‘H{ Yes,lI have.
)} Did you testify in the previous hearing related ,
to this case that resulted in Order Number R~5459 in Case
5?93? iqu»did testify in that case, did>you nct?v :
k‘A ies,'sir, I did. | |
MY&R. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please; are the
witness® qual;fzcatxons acceptable? § : %
MR. STAMETS: They are. | |
g Q (Mr. Kellahin continuing.} Mr. Shryack, would you
.§ ; brlefly ‘state what uively Explorat:.on Company is seek:.ng to
| gga accomplish by its appllcatlon today? : ,
%;§§§~ A ‘Lively Explorati on Company is seeklng an exception
‘ g §§§§ to the provisions of O;Lier Number R-5459, San Juar f‘ounty,
| . gg’:,é New Mex1co ’ to e¥clude its Chacra ‘Well Number 7-’! in Unit E
% g "of Section 35 Townsh:.p 30 North, Range 8 West, San Juan
§ : uounty, ‘New Mexico, from the vertzcal 11m1t~ vf the Blanco-
Mesaverde Pool as defined by said order.
| 13 Would you please refer to what has been marked as

Applicant Exh:.blt Number One, and read thz.s into the record

for us, please?

A . Exhibit Number.‘: Oné,irsﬂé. Well Data and Infurmatlon
/. Sheet., RO 1 ’5‘55 |

| "Item 1. In an agreement datéd February 12, 1974,
" E1l Paso Natural Gas Company farmed out to Liveiy Exploration

Ck;rapany the oparating rights to the interval from 3650 feet’
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1 to 3750 feet of depth under the west half of Section 35,

2 Township 30 ngth, Range 8 West, NMPM, in San Juan County,
3| New Mexico.

4 Item 2, A deeignatien of operato?} Form NM 121,
51 dated April 3, 1974, was filed with the Bureau of Land

6| Management in which El Paso Natural Gas Company deelgn“- a
71 Lively E:ploration Company as operator of the interval from
all 3650 feet to 3750 feet of depth in tﬁe northwest quarter of
ol Section 35, Township 30 Horth, Range 8 West, San Juan County,  v'
10 ’New’Mexico.‘

;1 1 Item 3. Live;y Exploratioﬁ éompany received‘ap-

12 1’provals from the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission and

PRSP SCN J0:

538 the United States ueologlcal SLrvey to complete the leely

Phone (504)982-9212 -

:14 Well Number 7-Y in the undesxgnated Chacra Sand through

- General Court Feporting Service
825 Calle Mejia, No. 122, ‘Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

:
]
1]
I
E

15 perforations from 3685 feet fo 3700 feet offdeﬁfh. The

sid morrish reporting servi:e

18 ‘"*’3 investment was made in good faith and the Chacra

17| Sand waé’ceméleted as a gas prcducer on April 20, 1974, with

Item 4. Under Order Number MC2109 of th@?ﬁew
hexico 0il ConserVatlon Commxssmon whxch was issued May 28,

21 1974, approving the undesignatedfChacra Sand completion in

'22 the Lively Well Number 7-Y. First delivery of 'gas into. the
23 plpellne was made on June 7. 1974:

New. Mexico 011 COnservation Commission Order

Number R—5339, effective Janu_r;,25,~l-77i< laced the leely

monetal
e | date of open flow potentialitest’taken‘oh‘Aptil 30,.1974. |
H
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Well Nuuber 7-Y in the Navajo Ci*y Chacra gas pool.

Item €. In 1976 E1 pasg Natural Cas Company,

under valid permits received from the

tion Commission ang the United States Geological Survey,

drllled and completed the Howell "L" Number 3-A, located in

the northwest quarter of Section 35, Township 30 North,

8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, in the Blanco-Mesaverde

Pool.

Item 7. The E1 Paso Natural Gas Company Howell

.

3-A, Blanco—Mesaverde compietion, and the Lively Explor-

ation Company Chacra Completlon, are both located in the

northwest quarter of Section 35, Townshlp 30 North Range

8. West, San Juan County, New Mex1co.

y

Item 8. New Mexico nil Ccn**rvat;On Comm1551on

7-Y is different from the

|| Numbers 3 and 3-a,,

Order Number 5459,

1,:1977, will reclassxfy the ILively Well Fumber 7~Y into the

Blanco-Mesaverde ool, thus establlshing three: Blanco-Mesa-

»verde wells in the west half of ‘Section 35 Townsh;p 30 North,

Range 8 West, San. Juan County, New Mexico. The third well

‘being the E1 Paso Natural Gas Company Howell "L" Numﬂerﬁ3ﬁ

located in tlie southwest quarter of Section 35,

Item 9. The ownershlp of the Tively Well Number
ownershlp“of'the Howell "L* Well

Item 10, Livel& Exploration Company and E1 Paso

Ranae

dated Jupe 14 1977 and effectlve August>'

New Mexico 0il Conserva~

Ry
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with all the reguired permits from the State of New Mexico
and the United States Geological Sur»ey in developing the
Lively Well Number 7-Y and the Howell "L" Well &umbers 3
and 3-A.

Item ll. In order to prevent waste and protect

correlative rights it is requested that the Chacra Sand

“.ampletxon in the Lively Exploration Comnany Lively Well

Number 7-Y receive an exception to New Mexlco 0il and eas

"Commission Order Number R-5459, 1nsofar as sald order ap—

plles to the northwest quarter of Section 39, Tcwnshlp 30 _
Ndrth, Range’B'West, San JuanjCe“ ty, New Mexic of"

Q Mr, hryack, I show you what has been marked ‘as
Appllcant;erxhlblt Number Two anu ask you to Ldentify it
and state what information it contains.

A Exh1b1* Number Two is an 1sobar1c ‘map of 1974

pressure 1nforma+ion from arnual well tests and rrmlted to

&

‘the geographlcal area around the leely Well Number 7-Y

which is cdlored red on this exhibit.

Please note that I have ‘drawn a 500 PSIA xsobar

2

PSIA isobary~uti izing th_ 23 o essure 1nformat10n on

~

and a 60

=

the nap.

The szely Well Numbex 7-Y 1s 1ocated between the

560 and 60Q PSIA Lsobars, 1ndzcat1nq that a Blanco-Mesaverde

wall comgreteq at the locat;on of ;nefiiV‘ lell Number 7-Y

%
!

e a1
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'Sand completion in the Lively Well Number 7-Y and the sur-

that the Lively We;l Number 7—Y and the chell 'L‘ Numher , !
‘ference between the !
¥

| Page. 8
would have an initial shut-in pressure somewhere between 500

and 600 PSIA.

Instead, the Lively Well Number 7-Y has an iniiiali
shut-in pressure of 748 PSIA, which is ugnxfica.ntly higher
than would be expectdd: in ‘the Blanco-Mesaverde’ , thus indi-

cacing a lack of pressure interference between the Ciracra

rounding Blanco—ﬂesaéerde Pool wells.
'd Please refer to what has been marked as Exhibit
Number Three, identify it, and explain what information it

contains.

A Exhihxt Number Three is a map showlng the locat1on*?

'of the leely Well Number 7-Y and the El Paso Natural Gas

Corpany Howell "L" Number 3-A.

The Howell "L" Number 3~A was completed in the

4

Blanco-Mesaverde Pool in 1976 wzth 1t¢ initigl shut—zn pres~ .

sure of 486 PSIA rscorded on.April 12 ’1976. Please note

3—A are twin'we lls, be:.ng only "253 feet apart.

The annual shut-in pressure ‘of the LlVely Kell
Number 7~Y taken in June 30, 1976, was F“Q PSIA after a cumu-
lative production of 1. 28 billion cubic feet of gas. I is
noted that . there is stil.n. a pressure dlfferential at this

point in time of 64 PSIA st:Lll indimtng no pressure inter-

Chacra Sand completion in tﬁe'nivel‘ Well

S e SRS o 2 b T T

-
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Number 7-y and the Blanco-Meaaverde completion in its twin

well ths Howsll "L" Rumber a—a.} ‘

Q Please refer to what has been marked &; E#hibit
Number Four, identify it, and state what information it con-
tains. |

2 Exhibit Number Four is the same msp showing the
locations of the Livelf ﬂbii,ghabéi 7-Y and the El Paso
Bowgll "L" Number 3-A, with the shu*-in pressures for 1977

aoted~the;eon. As of May 3lst, 1977, accumulative gas product on"J  '

.
A

from the Liveiy Well Number 7-Y wasz 1,911, 931,000 cubic feet,

‘and fram the Howell Well 3-A, wag 391, 207, 000 for a twc-well

Reportiag Sowvice
ta Fe, Now Méxios 87
982.9113

: ah

total of approxlmately 2,3 b;llion cubic fee t.

The 1977 shut-in prissure in the ﬁaVﬂly Well Number

¥

7~Y was 598 PSIA on May 17th, 1977, and the 1977 shut-in

]

;
i
8
g

preseure in the Hawell "L" 3-A was 421 PSIA on June 14th,
1947. “ B
The pressure'differeﬁﬁe bet&een tﬁese twé'wélls in

1977 is 177 PSIA, which is nearly three tinas the differénce g
that was noted in 1976, thus lnuicatlng clearly that there
is no pressure interference betueen the Chzcra Sard coupletlon
in the Lively Well Number 7-Y and the =
piation in the Howell “L“iij;'

‘ \

Q = Please refer to what has ‘been maxked

Number Five, identify 1t, and state what,infornation it con--




A Exhibit Number Five
induction gamha ray log of tne Livel) n Fo¥ .

The Huerfanito pentonite is shown at 3555 feet of

depth.

The Chacra Sands perforations are shown in red

from 3685 to 3700 feet of depth.

The base of the Chacra Sand is shown at 345 feet
nf depth. |
The top of the productive Cliff House is shown at

| 4622 feat of depth.

i

‘Please note that there are 907 feet oﬁ ;mpermeable

gervice
Fe, Now Mexico §7501

nﬁ:Mu
o 29212

Lewis Shalé Letweer the pase of the “hacra Sand/ énd the tc?

House member. This 1ong gection of .

No. 1
s (3

ahale provides an effective impermeable barrier betmeen’the
)

3
1
$

d
]
3
g

Chacra Sand and tie productive cliff House Member of the

5
i
3

Blanco-Mesaverde Pool.

Q. In your oplnxon, Mr. thyack‘ is the Lively‘7-¥
welilp:éépcing from a’ separate and dzstiﬁct reservoir fxom
the Mésaverde tormaﬁion? |

‘Yes.
From that of the Mesaverde formation?
That is my ppinlon, yes, sir.
In'your\opihion, Mr. Shryack, wxll 1# be in the
kbost interests of-congervation, prevention ¢f waste, and the

l»protection of correlative_rignts that your applica#ion in_




this matter be granted?

A Yes, =ir.

o) And if your applicatioh is not granted forva; ex-
ception, what, if any, adverse effect will this have upenl
"LiQely’s'correlative rights?

A Weil, this will unguestionably reduce the product- {
ivity of this well; in example, the allowable, if that's the |
proper term. Wf{will not be allowed to prﬁduce ;s mucgkgﬁé. i

Q Were Exﬁibits One through Five prepared by you‘
directly or under “our directionLand*auperviiion? |

A xes,‘they weré.» | |

'MR. KELLAHIN: If théjExaﬁiner pleaée, we move
the introduction of Exhibits One through Five.

MR. STAMETS: Exhibits One through Five will be

admitted.

KELLAHIN: That concludes our direct exam-

‘MR, STAMETS: Are there questions of this witness?

MR, caaR:‘ We‘have no qugstiﬁns of Mr. Sh:ﬁiék.

And I'a];ike‘to advise, it is not our iﬁtenﬁion to call Mr.

Bdekﬁbod;as a witness in this case. He wonuld, however,

AS

like to make a statémant.

" CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR, STAMETS:




S ——————

Q Mr. Shryack, ars there any ol guote CThacr

wells in the immediate vicini“y of the Lively 7-Y?

is located in Unit F of Section 25, Townshlp 30 North, Range

8 West.

And the Blackwccd-Nichols Northeast Blance 1

- Number 64 is located in Unit P of Section 24, 30 North, 8

"West, to the best of my reodllectiOn. Those at the present

time are classified as Navajo City Chacra.

'with‘ybur well, 'Wbuldn't that be about right?

A In what- respéct 8ix?

‘Q ‘ Well, you could draw a stra#ént ane from Lhs
i of those wells.
A . Yes, mir, I think you could do that.

MR,‘CARR: Mr., Examiner, I'd lxke theurecord to .
: refledt,fhai the two paragraphs which‘designatgg the two
Chacro pools that were referred to just now by Mi. Shryack

)

‘ﬁQZBAQeiéted by a subseguent order.

v

A - Which is effective Lugu=t lst, is it‘nqﬁ?;

A At this time there are two wells that are classi=
fiead 2a Chacra. N
- <38 wﬁare Ate‘those located?
>L '‘fhe “‘fenneco Elorence 29~-2, accordinq to my reco:ds

.orthsast to the southwest and ‘more or 1ess connect all three

MR, STAMETS: No. The order that un-created the

i

(1) And those wells are more or less in a direct line |
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two Chacra pools was effective as of the date of tho order

that created them. In essence, they were never created.

MR. STAMETS: I believe Mr. Carr is correct. The

is no'claagification on any of these wells at the!preseﬂt

time.
3 They're nothing at this point, is that correqt?
MR. STAMETS: That's right.
5 fﬂell, then I'd so testify.
nR STAMETS- Are there any questionsé Mr,
Kendrick?
- CRUSS MMTI‘CN
BY MR, KENORICK:
’d ‘7Hr; Shryack, did'you testify as to the iﬁhégyai

>~
e

ccmplétion‘af the El Paso Howell "L* Number 3-A?

' No, sir, I did not.

A
Q The depths or items of completlon in that well
'to'cqmparé it to the comparable depth of the coﬁpletian of

the Lively Number 7-Y well?

A I referred to the top of the Cliff House in the -- |

I'm sorry, no, I did aot.

A Well, I apologize. I didn't underStﬁnd‘ihdi. 1f
they are not -- if there ia no Navajo City. ﬁhacra Fiﬂld,
then I would yield to you as to the clasaification of those
twcrwulls. I don't know what their classiflcation 1s.r’ B8

i i 1 Compa ot e e

e o e ity




SN anREREESRER AT

|
- Q Do you‘haGQHQLAt information with vou? '
;i A No, sir, 1 do not.
Y . MR.MKENDRICK: Thank you.
|
S sl . RECPOSS EXANINATION
. g] BY MR. STAMETS :
7 8. Q‘ " po you know what kind of przssures were encouhtefed
8 at the 29-A well and the 64 well?
= o A Yes, sir, I do. '
;2 io: e Do you have tha: information with you?
,égﬂ A Yed, sir. The 29~-A on August Zdth of 1975 re- ;
A§§g cp;déd a Pé‘of 580 PSIA, and on March 25th of 1976 recOrdéd i‘
'§§§“ a pressure of 548 PSIA. | i
38 L :
el o o
63, A  And the -- I have one pressure for the Number 64 ;
g well, Norﬁhéast‘Blanco 64, which was 640 PSIA on July l4th, E
| 1976. | ;
| 0 To,go back to yéur Exhibit Number Three. thé
‘pressure on +he 7-Y wéllfin Jﬁne of '76, was 650 pOunds.
A Yes, sir.
Q But then‘we ha?e the_29-A well in between tbésé
;:le two Witbgabout 100 pound differéﬁtial, 100 poundé less_pres—‘
és gure. |
24 | A  Yes, sir.
25 : v} Your well was drilled in '"4 as a Chacra well and
. . ~ .
1 s . ' 5 i
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1 you had no intention of completing this in the Blanco-Mesa-
2 'Averde Pool?
3 A No, sir, that's not quite correct. The well was

45 drilled aa a Basin Dakota well. I'm sorry, it might have
‘K even been :in 1973. Thea we dual-compieted it as a Chacra
6 well in 1974 with no intention of Blanco-Mesaverde. as a
7§ matter of fact, we do not have the Blanco-Mesaverde rights, '

8 at that point in time.

,’ s 9 Q And the investment that was made, was made on the

o = ‘

~ ? § 10§ basis that this was not a Blanco-Mesaverde well.

i 33 B T I , o '

o s 11” A That is correct, yes, 8ir,

ot 0'553 _ ,

- gg:g 12 Q And a decision that it is could have an adverse
1d $333 .y o -
- §§"3.z 13 affect on the -- such an investment?

Q= i . .
’ ‘: Efs, 14 s A - Yes, sir.
I 1" R - |
; :g g sl MR. STAMETS: Any other guestions of the witness? |
8 16| He may be excused. Mr. Carr.

17, ST MR, CARR: Mr. Shryack, could you tell us how the

18 well vias completed?

- 9l MR. BLACKWOOD: - Whether it was fractured or ~-

3 20 S X Sand‘ fraced, you mean?

- 2 MR. BLACKWOOD: Yes,

i .

= 22 N er‘s"_,‘ 's‘if_;"it;. was sand iraced.:

ﬂ‘ 23 . MR. BLACKWO(SD: What was”vit's flow rate just after

24 | perforating prior. to sand fracing?

A, It did not flow after perforation. We did not

1
¥
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1
2 MR. TARR: That's all.
a2 ; o MREfSTAMETS= Any othex questions? The witness

4 may be excused.
MR. KELLAHINi wWe havé gome statements in this
!

flow it uﬁtil after we fraced iv.

Anything-further in this case?

case, Mr. Examiner.

MR. STAMETS: Mr. carr, &c you have a statement?

_MR. CARR: Mr. Blackwood has & gstatement.

111 let Mr. Blackwood go ahead

MR. STAMETS: We

fo‘ ana,givé Mr‘vxeliahin the last word.

RtE ~ MR. BLACKWOOD: I would just like to point out
128 'ﬁh;t a publicatiod ﬁf +ha 0il and Gé;'Commission from Mio
N. E. Maxwé;l, Junior, has provided us with gtatistical data

13
14 fogA§0m31306 Mesa{erde‘infill wells, which have been. drilled
“45 1 over the past ihree years, and tie pressures those 306 ;?”

Wells‘averagés 732 pbbpds for the 1nitial average gshut—-in

16

P

pressure.

of

17
The nﬁﬁseékMesaverde oid wells, which have been

18
r of years, have

o e e s v

19 ip existence and producing gas for a numbe
zgd apléééf;ge pressure in. 1976 of 452 pounds, by Mr. Maxwellfs
report, for asu averaéq‘pressure difference of 280 pounds.
- any~£imefaﬁ infill Mesaverde'weil ig drilled
offsettipg another Mes;verde well which has peen produced for

_.a number of years, thove exists an average

This difference is seen

In other words,

of 280 pounds

ptessu:e”difference. to dissipate

sk it e B BT g R PPy ‘is-.]%-,j;;";‘,ﬂ;»’-;—




GenZwl Court Rejeriang Servise

825 Cs Je Mdia, No. 122,

sid morriahnp;a;rvﬂng service

Sante

Fe, liow Mexico: 87501

Phose (505) 782-92x2

over a coup:s of years production and they come out about
the tame.

According to Mr.AShtyack's testimony, the pressure
difference between the Lively well and the of
e‘erde' v.-.rells is approximately 180 poui;ds, or considerably
less pressure difference than the average pressure difference
throughout the ‘entire f;eld.x Therefore, I find the pressure‘y
argument very weak or non-existent. |

Aldo, the pressure —- thHe loss of pressure of the

.Lmvely well durlng two years productzon has been approxi-.

‘mately 100 pounds. The offsntt;ng Mesaverde weil has lost

pressure at a comparable rate.  They have not yet approached
the exact same p:eSSnie; but they ete'losing”pressure*at‘a
omparable rate, and I th;nk that's slgnlflcant.

I have no argument with Mr. Shryack in saylng

‘that the area in Which‘fhis'well‘is completed is now within

the new definition of thewMesaye;de as defined by the Oi;
end Gas Commission fecently.

I alsc do th argue that at the time tliis was
drilled there was no’ good definxtlon, and they have a number
of“fairly_good reasons pertaining to ownership and farming
out rxghts and all of these things that would indicate they
have a fairly strong legal positxon that they might not ==
you, perhaps, should not change their definition in the

middle of the stream.

o B R A S g AR

-
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I ﬁerely want:to point cut that if we take tﬁe
engineering alona, and the geology, this well is within the
i geologic limits of the Meeaverde, as currently defined, and
‘che preseﬁre”indications, to me, indicate that the well is
in ceﬁmuﬂicatien withi“,e Mesaverde Reservoir.
~=‘6! | A Haé’it have been a new, undrained reservoir, it
' should have had a pres'eure in excess of a 1000 pounds when

zt wasg" campleted, rather than only 180 pounds dszernnt frem

Nt

xito 87501

Service
yw Me:

MR. KELLAHIN: Mr, Kendrick has a statcment:

N

pstie
2, Sants Fe,
05) 982-921.2

‘Phone (8

MR, STAMETS: Oh, I'm sorry.

‘3! .~ MR. KENDRICK: I'm H, L Kendrick El Paso Natural

Cowrt K

..j . §
No. 12

sid i
‘auchunﬁm‘~

“! Gas Company.

f’tsﬂ Co . El Paso concurs witn n;ve;y ntpLoratlon Lompauy

e

l the Mesaverde
, ~ HMR. STAMETS: Mr. Kellahin? | A i
in de51qﬁat1ng the Lively 7-Y well ab a Chacrarwell. g

vﬂvraUT“-, TF tha vamihnr n1padn- T maka”~

this e%atement on behalf of leely Exploration Company and
they are jo;ned thereln by Tenneco 011 Company and COntinental
011 Company.

necessary anurnva1s From: the Naw Mexico Oil COnservation Com-
mlﬂsion and the USGS and has been produc1ng into tn. pipeiine
for over three years.

In 1976 a twin’ completion, El Paso Howell well

ﬂ ‘ T lenly "7-Y Chacra was completed with all the
§ -
i
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‘behalf of Blackwood-Nichols, but the Maxwell informationvhas
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was made in the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool under full approvél
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission and the USGS.
and that well has been p:oduéing into the piveline for over
a year.

The pressure production information that we've
inttoduced into evidence this afternoon clearly indicateé
that the'Lively Well Number 7-Y is completed in the Chacra.
Sand, and that the Howell “L" 3-3 well, the EiiPaso‘well,
ig ¢co Teted in the B;anco-Mesaverde Pool. They are producin
from two different sources of supply.

I don't wish to find fault with the statement on

not been introducad 1nto the ev1dence in this case, nor has l

~ Blackwood-Nichols sought to put thelr witness under oath

Snd subject to cro?s;exa;ination. I'm at a loss to -- to

T : L o . - o
- refute the statzieucs e u b;,atua LU e A“n":ll';:bizc‘*‘cn;

I would suggest that the ‘ixaminer could disregard that testi-

'lhonfiéﬁtirély. ~1*think it's inappropriate to make reference -

to such a statement.

To continué, though, We believe these are from

’dlstlnct separate sources of supply. You'll see from the

testzmony that we presented, that there s some 907 feet of
meermeable shale between the Lnacra and the C1iff House zone

in this Lively well, Number 7-Y. -This gesms to me to provide

‘an effective 1mpermeable barrler petween the two sources of
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In view of tﬁé fact that New Mexico 0ii Conservaci
Commission and the USGS have previou$ly approved the two
completions, the one in the Chacra for Lively Expiozation
and the other one for E1 Paso, in side4by-side locations,

and because ownersghipe are dlfferent in these two pools, and

,because of the pressure production data indicates the separat

sources of supply, it is respecfully reque;;:d Sii behalf of
the applicant that {hey be excluded from th; provision of
Order R~5459 and that the Lively Well 7-Y remain classified
as a Chacra Sand c;ﬁéletion.
| &ve that thls action is neces#ary in order
to prbtect the cerrelatlve rights of Lively Exploration
Company. Thank you.

| MR. STAMETS: Do you have anytthg further ln,thls

case? The case will be taken under' adv1s=ment

(Hearing concluded.)
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1 e REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE | .
. A
I, Sally Walton Boyd, a Certified Shorthand Revorter, -

“do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript
of Hearing before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

. was reported by me, and the same is a true and correct record -

of the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skill,

and ability.
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OI1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

P

813V

LAND COMMISSIONER
PHIL R. LUCERO
August 3¢, 1977

DIRECTCR
JOE D. RAMEY

" Re: CASE NO. 5993

STATEG
EMERY C. ARNOLD

EOLOGIST

.~ s emw

ORDER NO._R-3512 _

Mr. Tom Kellahin
Kellahin & Fox
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 1769
Ssnta Pe, New Mexico

Appiicantf

Dear Sir: -

Enclosed herewith are two
Commission. order recently en

- JDR/fd |

Copy of}ordéfiglso sent to:

‘1cbbs 0CC x
Artesia OCC x

Aztec OCC_____ X

Lively Exploration Company

Py

¢opies of the above-referenced
tered in the subject case.

other William F. Carr, H. L. Kendrick

i




S N .

T .l BEFORE THE OIL CONSEZERVATION COMMISSION
P i OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5993
Order No. R=-5512

THE APPLICATION OF LIVELY EXPLORATION
COMPANY FOR AN EXCEPTION TO THE
PROVISIONS OF ORDER NO. R-5459,

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION | %

BY THE COMMISSION: ‘ | : |

1 :
. . PN . —. W._.%.. AA Ny i [
17 i

: | This cause came on for hearing at 5 a.m. on July 20, 1577,
! - |{ at Santa Fe, New Maxico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this day of Augﬁbt, 1877, the conmission, a
‘quorxum beiny present, EavIng considerad the testimony, the recordy
| and the recommendations of the Examiner,; and being fully advised . (

"in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

law, the Commission has juriadiction of this cause and the -
subject matter thereof.

(2) That by its Order No. R-5459, entersd ca Juns 14, 19??, ER
tha Commission redefined the verticai iimits of the Blanco- i

‘Masaverde Pool, Rio Arriba and San Juan COunties, New Mexico.

(3) That. luch redefinition resulted in the inclusion of i
“Chacra" equivalent fractured shales or siltstone zones within '
, the vertical limits of said pool in approximately one-half of
o said pool north and east of a certain line traversing the pool.

(4) That in said Ocdex No. R-5459 th¢ Commission found: 5

i ' *"(17) That there are 4 wells north and east of i
; : the line dafined in Pinding No. 15 above ‘and Exhibit

: A which may be producing from fractured shale or siltstone

o : ~zonol equivalent to said Chacra sands and which may or

S may not be connected to other producing zones in said -
o Blanen-Mesaverde Pool." and : ;

" (18) That to protect the correlative rights of
‘the owners of said four wells, the effective date of any |
redefinition of the vertical limits of said Blanco-
o Masaverde Pool shouid be delayed to provide such owners
: with the opportunity to bring a case for an exception
fore the Commission."




i .

_2..
Case NO. 5993
Order No. R-5512

(5) That the applicant, Lively Exploration Company, is the
operator of one of the wells referenced in 7indingas Nos. (17)
and (18) of said Order No. R-5459, the well being its Chacra
! Well No. 7Y located in Unit E of Section 35, Township 30 North,
Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico."

(6) That the applicant seeks an exclusion from the vertical
limits of said Blanco Hesaverds Pool for said Chacra Well No. 7¥
as an exception to said Order No. R-5459.

(7) That said Chadra Well No. 7Y was completed as a gas } ;
producer on April 20, 1974, through "Chacra®" perforations from ;
| 3 /685 feet o 3,700 feet. |

(8) That said Chacra Well No. 1Y~£{ist”delivered gas into
the pipeline on June 7, 1974.

(9) That on April 12, 1976, El Paso Natural Gas Company
complate.l its Howell L Well No. 3A as an infill well in said
Blanco-Mesaverde Pool through perforations from 4,564 feet to
5,435 feet on the same quarter section with said Chacra Well i

NO . 7Y .

(10) That there are difterences in ownership between said
Chacra Well No. 7Y and 'said Howell L Well No. 3A. ;

(11) That ti.e applicant only has operating rights to the
interval from 3,650 feet to 3,750 feet cf depth in the HW/4 of
said Section 35.

(12) That there was no testlmony in opposition to said
application.

(13) That approval of sa’d application will 1ot result in
waste nor violate correlative rights.

(14) That the application should be approved. !

RIS e e
)

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED'

(1) That effective August 1, 1977, the Lively Expkoraczon«
Company Chacra Well No. 7Y located i.s: Unit E of Section 35, ;
Township 30 North, Range 8 West, NMPM,’ San Juan County, New -
Mexico, is hereby excluded f£rom the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool as
an exception to Commission Order No. R-5459. .

T AN Wiy By

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that such exclusion and exception shall |
apply only to such zone or zones producing in said well from i
within the interval from 3,650 feet to 3,750 feet of depth.

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the i }
entry of such further orders as the Ccommission may deem
necaessary.
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Case No. 5993
Order No. B-5512

"DONE at Santa Fe, New M;kico, on the day and year herein-
above designated. :

"STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman o

A”J, i
L

: (14 :
OE D. & Secretary

ix/




BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS |
| OIL CONSERYATION COMMISSION
LIVELY EXPLORATION COMPANY

1010 First City National bank Building | -lllf!%--_ﬁx*'”?’”' NO.___ 7
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 ! CASENO. 5993

Submitied by

T ——

Hegring Date

PR . i

T e e ST St

WELL DATA Aﬁb INFORMATION SHEET

1. In an agreement dated February 12, 1974, El Paso Natural Gas
Company farmed ocut to Lively Exploration Cdmpany the operating
rights to the interval from 3,650 feet to 3,750 feet of aépth
under the West Half of Section 35, T30N, R8W, NMPM in San Juan
County, New Mexico.

AR 1 b e A £ 037 ki k1

2. A designation of operator, Form NM 121, dated April 3, 1974 .
was filed with the Bureau of Land Management in which El Paso

~ Natural Cas Company designated Lively Exploration Company as

operator of the interval from 3,650 feet to 3,750 feet of
deptk in the Northwest Quarter. of Section 35, T30N, RSW, San

Juan County, New Mexico.

3. Lively Exploration Company received approvals from the New »

Mexico 0il Conservation Commission and the United States V :

undesignated Chacra San@»through»perforatiOns from 3,685 feet
to 3ﬁ700 feet of depth. The monetary investment was made in
good faith and the Chacra Sand was completed as a gas producer
on April 20, 1974 with date of open flow potentjal test taken
on April 30, 1974.

4. Order No. MC2109 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
was issued May 28, 1374 approving the undesignated Chacra Sand

completion in the Lively Well No. 7Y. Eirst‘delivery'of gas

" into che pipeline was made on June 7, 1074.

5, New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission Orxder .No. R—53§9 effective
January 25, 1977 placed “he Lively Well No. 7Y in the Navajo City
Chacra Gas Pool.

6. In 1976, El Paso Natural Gas Compauy, under valid permits re-
ceived from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission and the :
United States Geological Survey, drilled and completed the i_
Howell "I 3A, located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 35, T30N,

RSW, San Juan County, New Mexico, in the Blanco ‘Mesaverde Pool.




Page 2
Well Data and Information Shget

7. The El Paso Natural Gas Company Howell "L" 3A, Blanco Mesaverde .
completion, and thu Lively Exploration Company, Chacra comple-
iion, ‘are both located in the Northwest Quarter of Sectlon 35, .
T30N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico. - \ -

8. New. Mexico Oil Conservation Commissicn Order No. 5459 dated
June 14, 1977 and effective August 1, 197/ will reclassify the
Lively Well No. 7Y into the Blanco Mesaverde Pool, thus estab-
lishing three Blanco Mesaverde wells in the West Half of
Section 35, T30N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The third
well being the El Paso Natural Gas Company Howell "L® No. 32

located in the Southwest Quarter of Section 35. K e . :

9. The owneiéhip of the Lively Well No. 7Y is different from the
. ownership of the Howell "L" Well'Nos. 3 and 3A.

165 iivalyﬂExp1ﬂvafic“ Company and Bl Paso Natural Gas Company
have both proceeded in good faith and with all the required
permits from the State of New'Mexico and the United States
Geological Survey in developing the Lively Well No. 7Y, and o
the Howell "L" Well Nos. 3 and 3A. - Era - .

11, In oxdexr to prevent waste and protect correlative rights it

o

is requested that the Chacra Sand omplétibn in>thé'LiVely
Exploration Company Lively Well No. 7Y receive an exception
to New Mexico Oil and Gas Commission Order No. R5459 insofaxr
as said order applies to the Northwest Quarter of Section 35,
T30N, RBW, San Juan County, New Mexico. " 3
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LIVELY EXPLORATION COMPANY i

COMPARATIE SHUT-IN SURFACE PRESSURE OF

THE CHACRA
7Y & THE

M. M

HOWELL “i

FORMATION IN THE LIVELY
EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO.

oM,

INw 7%
SECTION 38
30N - 8W

1460’

1850'
1700

EL PASO NG. CO.
HOWELL ‘L' 3a

/ MESAVERDE
} INTIAL SHUT-

_.A_“L PRESSURE — 588 | PSIA
; ALID PR

LIVELY
Pi - 330

S SR ——— '

| o 1140
o A

LIVELY EXPLORATION CO.

v Pe-83 |Psia
Mm 8-2-76

7Y CHACRA
PSIA - 6-30-76

>k°)\

CUMUL AT lVE~

-HOWELL

LIVELY

PRODUCTION'

" ) A - rmsT SALES 6-25-76

47223 MCF PRODUCTION
AS OF 8-2-76

TY 1,283,778  MCF PRODUCTICN
AS OF 6-30-76
BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
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LIVELY EXPLORATION COMPANY

COMPARATIVE SHUT-IN SURFACE PRESSURE OF
THE CHACRA FORMATION IN THE LIVELY g
7Y & THE EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO. |
HOWELL "L 3A
TR
SECTION 35 I t » {
30N~ W {
3
Al k=
®
EL PASO N.G. CO.
HOWELL "U' 3A
MESAVERDE
. v 7 Pe— 421 PSIA
o 1460 4 €-14-77
) 140 ‘ ‘
- 383
A ,
LWVELY EXPLORATION €O
LIVELY 7Y CHACRA ;
Pe — 598 PSIA — S~I7+77 oy
CUMULATIVE  PRODUCTION: | | | |
|
HOWELL “U © 3A - 8-31-TT 391,207 MCF
]
. . i
LIVELY 7Y 8-31-77 1,911,931 MCF )
 BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
. \
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Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - July 20, 1977 Docket No. 24-77
Page 2 of 2

e CASE 5989: Application of Continental 011 Company for an unorthodox oil well location, Lea County, New

: Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodex location of
148 Murshall Well No. 8 to be locasted 2600 feet from the South 1ine and 1230 feet from the
¥est line of Seotion 19, Township 23 South, Range 33 East, Cruz-Delaware Pool, Lea County,

How Mexico,

CASE 5990: App?Zaation of Continental 011 Company ior an unorthodox location, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
App: scant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its AXI Apache
"DV Well Ko. 5 to be located 2310 feet from the North line and 99U feet from the West line of
Section 19, Township 24 North, Range 4 West, Ballard-Plctured Cliffs Pool, Rio Arrida County,

New Mexico.

CASE 5991: Application of Continental 011 Compeniv for caspacity allowable, Lea County, New Mexico., Applicant, :
- - in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for a capacity aclowadle for 1o Peari “B' Vell No. 4 i
located 330 feet from the South line and 2310 feet from the Vest line of Section 25, Tuwnshlp :

17 South, Range 32 East. Maljamar Grayburg-San Andres Pool, Lea County; Hew Yexico. :

CASE 5992: Application of Burleson & Huff for compulsory pooling and a mn:a@’a!ida'ljd unit, Lea County, New
Mexico. ‘Applicant, in the sbove-siyled cause, seeks an order’ p-i.i=g all mineral intereste
underlying the SE/4 NW/4 of Section 14, Township 24 South, Range 46 Fast, Jalmat Gas Pool, Lea :
County, New Mexico, to form a nori-standard 40-ucre gas preyation unit to be dedicated to appli- .
cant's Ccoper Well No.: 1 located 'in Unit F of said Sec’ion 14, or in the alternative to 4drill U
another well at a standard lccation thereon.  Also to:be considered will be the cost of recomple-
tionor of drilling and eompleting the unit well and the allocation of the cost thereof, as well
as actual opersting costs and charges for supervision. Alsc to be considered ‘will be the
dealgnation of applicant as operator of the well and a <herge for rigk involved in recompleting

or drilling said well. ) :

{s&:’;;jj: Application of Lively Exploration Company for an exception to the provisions of Order No. R-5457, ; -
— San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to the Lo i
provisions of Order No. R-5459 to exclude its Chacra Well No. 7Y in Unit E of Section 35, : ,
Township 30 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, from the vertical 1limits of the
Biancs-uesaverde Pool as defined by said order. ' ) .

CASE 5994: Applization of Tenmeco Oil Company for an exception to the provisions of Order No. R-5459,
San Juan County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to the
provisions of Order No. k-5459 to exclude its Florance Well No. 29-A in Unit F of Sectiun 25,
and its Northeast Blanco Unit Wzll'No. 64 in Unit P of Secticn 24, both in Tomship 30 North,
Range 8 Wost, Sin Juan County, New Mexieo, from the vertical limits of tiie Blanco-!esaverde Pool,

CASE 5995: Application of Tenneecs 01l Company for dual completions an® waterflood expansions, MeKinley
: County, New Mexizo. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to expand its South
Hospah-Upper Sand and -Lower Sand Watérflood Projecis by duaily completing its Hospah Unit Wells
Nos. 58 and 59, located in Units F and G, respectively, of Section 12, Tovmship 17 North, Range
9 Viest, McKinley County, New Mexlco, in sueh-a mannér as to permit water Injestion into cach of
said zones thru parallel strings of tubing.

v CASE 5996: Application of Petroleum Corporation of Texas for salt water disposal, Eddy County, New Maxico.
’ Applicant, in the adove:styled cause, seeks: authority to dispose of produced salt water into the

Abo formation through the perforated interval from 6852 feet to- 6877 feet in its Dexter Federal

¥ell No. 3 located in Unit I of Section 22, Township 17 South, Range 30 Fast, Jackson Aro Pool,

Eddy County, New Mexico.

e s — 7 T TP i

CASE 5997: Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for & unit apreemént, Lea Countv. New Mexico. .
fpplicant, “in the above-styled cause; seeks approval for its Fast Drinkard Un{t Area comprising
3080 acres, rwre or less, of Federal and fee lands in Sections 11, 12, 13, 14, 23 and 24, )
'l‘owpship 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. )

Al i 1 S

CASE 5998: Applicgtion of Atlantic Richfi?}d Company for & waterflood project, Lea County, New Mexico,
gitig;ﬁ; 12 shgiazvg—szylegot:ause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood project on its
E ard Unit Area; Lea County, New Mexico, by the i '
rprmtion'through 50 'weilé. » ; by the injection of water into the Drinkerd

CASE 5999: Application of AtlantioRichfiéld Cbnipany' fot 'a unit sprecment, Lea dounty, New Mexico. Applicant,
:‘gr:hgra;:ozzs-sgglgddeaﬁe, gegks ippgove;l for its East Blinebry Unit Area comprising 3080 acres,
) ederal and fee lands in Sections 11, 12, 13, 14, 23, and T &
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, ’ r 10 14 2, 24: Townahip 21 South,

CASE 6000: Applieation of Atlantie Richfield tmpany for a waterflood projeat, Lea County, New Nextco.
ggiig:ni;ébinvlt}h:ta::ve—s;yleg cause, seeks arthority to fnstitute a wnierflood project on its
ry Un ea, Lea County, Hew Mexico, by the 1 tion of wuley’ Acbr
ot thoout o weils. f , by njection wr:tn Into the Pliacbry

S e e 1 o S e AR SR . NS o
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' ' el Docket No, 2/ -77

. T Dockets Nos. 25-77 and 26-77 are tentatively set for hearisg on August 3 and August 17, 1977, Applications
L for hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advarce of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINFR HFARING - WELNESDAY -~ JULY 20, 1977

T PIERT P
s

9 AM. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROGM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA " 2y MEXICO

The Tollowlng cases WIL1 bo heard berore Rlchard L. Stamets, Ixaminer, or Danle. §. utter, Auema’t‘e,-f‘wg@!ner:

ALLOWABLE: - {1) Consideration of the allowablée production of pasg for August, 1977, from {‘il‘teen' proratéd
pools in Lea, Eddy, Chaves, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.

(2) Consideration of the aliowable production of gas for August, 1977, from four prorated pools
in San Juan, Ric Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico. .

- CASE 5982: Application of Sam H. Snoddy for directional drilling anJ s non-standard gas proration unit, Lea

County, New Mexico. Applicant, In the above-styled causr? seeks approval for the dinactional
: dril}.ing of two 14,000-foot Morrow gas wells in Unit P ot Jéction 25, Township 20 South, Range

32 East, South Sali wr.e-norru- uus Fool, Lea County, New Mexico, one of ‘which would be vertically
drilled to s depih of 4000 fest from a surfacs location 660 feet from the South line and 760 feet
iror the East line of said Section 25, then directionally drilled in a North-Horthwesterly
direction and bottomed in the approximate center of the NE/4 of s4id Section 25, the N/2 of the
section beinp dedicated to the well; ‘the-other well would Ve vertically drilled to a depth of
4000 feet from & surface location 760 feet from the South .line end 660 feet from the East line
of sald Section 25, their directiofially drilled in a West-Northwesterly direction and bottomed
in the approxirate center of the SW/4 of sald Section 25, which would be & 160-acre non- standard

unit for said well.

CASE 5983: Application of Yates Petroioum Corporation for the amendment of Order No, R-5445, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicent, in the ahove-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No. R '541.5 to , .

provide for a 200 percent risk factor f~='drilling the unit well rather than 20 perceni. Zald
order pcoled the N/2 of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 25 Fast, Eddy Countv, New Mexico. .

CASE 5984 Application of Morris R. Artweil for compulsory pooling, ¥ddy County, /New Mexico. Appiicant,
-in the above-styled. cause, seeks an order pooling; .11 mineral interests in and underlying the
H/2 of Section 20, Townsnip 18 Soutn, Range 25 E.ast, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedicated
to a well to be drilled at a standard location therecn, :Also to be considered vill be the cost
of drdlling and completing said well and the allocatirn of the cost theréof, as well as actual
operat.ing costs and’ charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the dasignation of
applicant ag operator of the well -and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,

i s ot KB i i P

CASE 5985: Application of Orla’ I‘etco, Ine. ., for ‘an unorthodox gas well 1ocation, Eddy COunty, New Mexico:
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, ceeks approval ror’ the unorthodox lociiiin of 1ta 8, K,
- Morrison 11 No. 1 to be located 1980 feet from the South line and 669 feet from the West 11ne

Morrison We

. of Seetion 5, Township 19 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, the $/2 of gald Section
5 %o be dedicated to the well.

CASE 5986: ' Application of J. Gregory Merrion for downhole comningling, Rio Arriba County, Mew Mexico.
: Applicant;. in the above-gtyled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Devils
Fork-Gallup and Mesaverde production in the wellbore of his FEdna Well No, Z located in Unit O
of Section 7, Towvnship 24 North Range 6 West, Ric Arriba County, New Mexico,

Ao nASR CO87: Anvucation of. Getty 011 cOmpanv for dovmhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, Mew Mexico.
: Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the dovmhole comn*nﬁling of Gallup,
; Mesaverde, and Dakota production in the wellbore of-its C, W. Roberts Well No. 5, located in

-Unit F of Section 17, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, Rioc Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant
also seeks approval for thé reopening of its C. 'W. Roberts Wells Nos. 3 and 4 and 1ts Lydis
Bonts Wall Mo, /.t ocommingle Dakota, Mesaverde, and: possibly Gallup production within the -
wellbores of the above-described wells located in Units 0, M, and A of Seoctions 18, 17, and 19,
respectively; of the sane itownship, -

CASE 5988: Application of Continental 01l Company i‘or\ three unorthodox locations, Rio An*iba County, New i
Mexico, Applicant, in'the sbove-styled cause, seeks an exception to Rule 2-A of the Blanco- ;
Mesaverde Gas Pool Rulés, to permit the drilling of its AXT Apache "N" Wells Nos. 12 snd 14 in ;
tr.> NW/4 of Sections 11 and 1, respectively, and its AXI Apache "O" Well No, 10 in the SE/4 of
Section 3, all in Towuship 25 North, Range 4 West, Rio Arribda County, New Mexico, Each of sald
wells is the first Mesaverde well on its proration unit.
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KELLAHIN AND FOX
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

BOO DON GASPAR AVENUL
POST OFPICE BOX 1700

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

JASON W. KELLAMIN

ROWERT &, FOX

W.THOMAS KELLAMIN an .
J 1977

N

b ]
une z

;

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

P. 0. Box 2088 »
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Lively Exploration
= Blanco-Mesa Verde Pool

Gentlemen:

'JJ'“."“ '13':"3
i

i JUN 24 1977
LJU\__~h_,wMM,

o CONSERVATION COMM.
3anta Fo

TELEPHONE D B2-43I8
_ AALA Cooe 505

On behalf of Lively Exploration Company, please set
the enclosed application for hearing on July 20, 1977.

The application seeks an exception to NMOCC Order

No. R-5459,

}
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....GC: 'Mr. Vince Shryack L.
Lively Exploration Company i
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. insofar as said order appllPs ‘the NW/4 of: Sectlon 35, Township

Y
H

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO

"IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF LIVELY EXPLORATION COMPANY FOR
AN CXCEPTION OF COMMISSION ORDER
NO. R-5459, VERTICAL LIMITED OF . THE
BLANCO- MESAVERDE POOL, RIO ARRIBA
AND SAN JUAN COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION

COMES now the Applicant by and“through its Attorneys,
Kellahin & Fox,’and applies to the New Mexico Oil Conservation

Commission for an Exceptlon to Commission Order No. R-5459

30 Nnxfh Range 8 West, NMPM and in supp01t thereof would

show:

1. That Lively ExﬁioratiOnVCompany is the operator of

bthe’Number'7Y Chacra well located in Unit E of Section 35,

T36N, R8W, NMPM.

2. That said‘wel;.was.dbmpleted in the Chacra formation

‘on Aﬁril 26,f197§5w1th:%he top of the perforated interval at

ey oreoe . £
3,065 1eet.

3. That this was the dlscovery well for the NavaJo Clty-

' Chacra Pool establiShed by NMOCC Order No. R-5339.

excluded from the provision of Order NQITR-S459;

5. Approval of the application will notl impair correlative

rights and will prevent waste.
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WHEREFORE Applicant respectfullykrequests that this
application'be set for hearing before the Commission's duly
appointed Exami

granting an exception as requested.
L.IVELY EXPLORA N PANY

fﬁ

By -
Kellahin & Fo
P, 0. Box
‘Santa Fe, New Mexlco 87501

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT

ner and that upon hearing, an order be entered

R




CON q ERVATION COMMISSION

I1. C
STATE‘ "OF NEW MEXICO

"IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
'CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
"COMMISSION OF NFW MEXICO FOR
;THE PURPOSE OF CUNSIDERING:

; CASE NO.__ 5993
i

i Order No. R- 55/2 ;
' THE APPLICATION OF LIVELY EXPLORATION :
;conpmw FOR AN EXCZEPTION TO THE ’
PROVISIONS OF ORDER NO., R-5459,
isan JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

5 c@R :or THE _COMMISSION ﬂ MK

BY THE COMM;SSION‘

!
;—';.» }
1]

*f? Thi| ‘sause came on for hearing at 9 “i.m. on July 20 '

19 77, at Santa Fe, New Mexlco, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets'.

e

ENET T

: NOW, on thlb day of August . 1977 , the Commission),
‘a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
‘and the recommendatlons of the Examiner, and belng fully advised
1n ‘the premlses,

FINDS: R - ' :

: (1) That due publlc notlée hav:.ng.been given as reqnlred by
‘law, “the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

:?natter ther¢of. f‘,u/b"" anc /%, 1927, ’ﬁ P
(2) Tha.t by its Order No. R—5459 the Comm:Ls"Jmn redeflned :

i
2
i

the vertlcal liwits of the. Blanco-Mesaverde Pool, Rio Arriba and

f San Juan Countles, New Meylco.

i
. ~.“_

Wi LR e A M

. (3) That f-u.ch redeflnltion resulted 1n the anlusz.on or
R Ll oy .
"Chacra" equivalent fractured «hales or s11tstcne zones thhinv'

R

the vertical llm.ts of saJ.d pool w-td&-n-—&e approxlmatcl i s
. 53 .
i No:-thaaetarn half of sa:Ld pool(’&’:«‘m— 4«-&- EQ«M/— ;
i Cexdain liue ¥k , Hapoal. o
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-2- o
Case No. 5993 .
Order No. R~ . IR S SR ,

(4) That in said Order No. R-5459 the Commission found; B

"(17) That there are 4 wells North and East of

the line defined in Finding No. 15 above and Exhibit A which
may be producing from fractured shale or siltstone
zones equivalent to said Chacra sands and which may
or may not be connected to other producing zones
in said Blanco-Mesaverde Pool.” and g=R .
"(18)  That tc protect the correlgéive rights
of the owners of said four wells, the effective date
of any redefinition of the vertical limits of
o said Blanco-Mesaverde Pool shduid be delayed to
provide such owners with the opporﬁunity to Bring
a case for,én exception béfore the Commiséion.“
(5) That the applicant, Livel y Exploratlon Company, is the ﬁ

o (1%

e sore2
isald Order No.f 5459 belng its Chacra Well No. 7Y located in

operator of ‘6ne of the wells referencea in Findings Nos. (17)

IUn1t E of Section 35, Township 30 North, Range 8. West, jﬁﬁgezg:‘

WESsrde Peqp, San Juan Colnty, New Mexico.

L i SRR . welesrp : s
(6) That the applicant seeks an eéueap.‘;.‘fma from the vertical

Lo lelts of said Blenco Mesaverde- Pool for said Chacra Well No. 7Y ‘ A

@S aw orc‘:fv'w\ VYo seod Ordvr Ao, F-5Fs5F
_ (7) That said Chacra Well No. 7Y was completed as a gas :

rroducefidn Apriiyzo, 1974, thfbugh "Chacra" perforations from = | o

3,685 feet to 3,700 feet. ) |

(8) That said Chacra Well No. 7Y f“‘ o*.éliv"r—ed“gas into

the pipelinhe on June 7, 1974.

(9) That on Aprif;lz, 1976, E1 Paso Natural Gas Company

completed its Howell L Well No. 3A as an infill well in said

Blanco-Mesaverde Pool through perforations from 4,564 feet to

5,435 feet on the same quarter section with said Chacra Well

, INo, 7Y.
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-3- _
Case No, 5993
Order No. K-~

(10) That there are differences in owneréhi:'between said

Chacra Well No. 7Y and said Howell L Well No. 3A.

(11) That the applicant only ﬁas operating rights to the
interval from 3,650 feet to 3,750 feet of depth in the NW/4 of
said Section 35.

(12) That tliexre was no testimony in opposition to said
application. <' :

(13) Tﬁa£ apbroval of said application will not result in
waste nor violate correlative rights.

“

(i4) That the application should be approved.

e 4 st st et

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) - That effective Auyust 1, 1977, the Lively Exploration L e
Conmpany Chacra Well No. 7Y located in Unit E 6f Section 35, o i '
Township 30 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New

Mexico, is hereby rovisions of Commis ‘on

WM excluded from the Blanco-
Mesaverde Poolas om @CCP’("’ 3 G"“""""’a"‘ Order AD.

.m*z and Gwcr,?‘%‘ .
OVIDED HOWEVER, that such euaoptiea—an&-exclu31oq4shall )

apply onlj to such zone or zenes produ01ng1;n said well from

within the interval from 3,650 feet to 3,750 feet of depth.

”(2) That Jurlsdlctlon of thls cause i§ retained for the i . -
entry of such further orders as the Commissibn may deem necessary.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mecxico, on the day and-year hereinabovd o

designated.

ZENTRISES

s,




